

Commitment, Reliability & Quality

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 023.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400 051.

ate Our Reference No. Our Contact Direct Line

12<sup>th</sup> May, 2021 SEC/5/2021 RAHUL NEOGI 91 22 67680814

Dear Sirs,

Sub: ITD Cementation India Limited wins Order valued around INR 950 Crore Scrip Code No: 509496 (BSE) and ITDCEM (NSE)

This is to inform you that ITD Cementation India Limited has won orders valued around INR 950 Crore.

We are sending a copy of Press Release being issued today in connection with the above which is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above





## ITD Cementation India Limited Bags Orders Valued around INR 950 Crore

Mumbai, 12 May 2021: ITD Cementation India Limited would like to inform the receipt of following LOA

- Provision of Infrastructure works consisting of Roads & Bridges, Drains, Water Supply, Sewerage, Slope Protection, Waste Management, Power System including Water and Sewage Treatment Plants including operation and maintenance of selected facilities during Operation and Maintenance (O&M) Period(s) from Government of India – Value INR 898 Crores
- 2. Piling and Ground Improvement work at Paradip from M/s Technip Value INR 52 Crores

## **About ITD Cementation India Limited**

ITD Cementation India Limited is a construction company operating in India for more than eight decades and is one of the leading companies with an established presence in Marine Structures, Mass Rapid Transit Systems, Airports, Hydro-Electric Power, Tunnels, Dams & Irrigation, Highways, Bridges & Flyovers, Industrial Buildings and Structures, Foundation & Specialist Engineering.

